
RINGLISTE SONNTAG

1 JIPPING GERARD, NLD HALLE 6
10:00 BEARDED COLLIE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 1 - 6
10:20 BORDER COLLIE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 7 - 33
11:45 OLD ENGLISH SHEEPDOG (BOBTAIL) . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 34 - 36

36

2 DEUTSCHER ERWIN, AUT HALLE 6
10:00 COLLIE KURZHAAR (SMOOTH) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 37 - 39
10:10 COLLIE LANGHAAR (ROUGH) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 40 - 62
11:20 SHETLAND SHEEPDOG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 63 - 91
12:50 WELSH CORGI CARDIGAN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 92 - 95
13:05 WELSH CORGI PEMBROKE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 96 - 109

73

3 FRITSCHE THOMAS, AUT HALLE 7
10:00 DEUTSCHER SCHÄFERHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 110 - 122
10:45 DEUTSCHER SCHÄFERHUND LANGSTOCKHAAR 5 123 - 127

18

4 DR. JAKKEL TAMAS, HUN HALLE 1
10:00 AUSTRALIAN CATTLEDOG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 128 - 142
10:50 AUSTRALIAN KELPIE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 143 - 143
10:55 AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 144 - 166
12:05 MINIATURE AMERICAN SHEPHERD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 167 - 167
12:05 BERGER DE BRIE (BRIARD) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 168 - 175

49

5 AGAFONOVA ELENA, ITA HALLE 4
10:00 BERGER DE BEAUCE (BEAUCERON) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 176 - 180
10:15 BERGER DE PICARDIE (BERGER PICARD) . . . . . . . . 1 181 - 181
10:20 BERGER DES PYRENEES A FACE RASE . . . . . . . . . . 2 182 - 183
10:30 BERGER DES PYRENEES A POIL LONG . . . . . . . . . . 3 184 - 186
10:40 BOUVIER DES FLANDRES . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 187 - 192
11:00 CANE DA PASTORE BERGAMASCO (BERGA-
MASKER) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

2 193 - 194

11:10 CAO DA SERRA DE AIRES . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 195 - 196
11:20 CHODSKY PES (BÖHMISCHER SCHÄFERHUND) . 2 197 - 198
11:30 CIOBANESC ROMANESC CARPATIN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 199 - 199
11:35 GROENENDAEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 200 - 205
11:55 HOLLÄNDISCHER SCHÄFERHUND KURZHAAR . . . 6 206 - 211
12:15 MALINOIS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 212 - 220
12:45 MAREMMANO - ABRUZZESE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 221 - 221
12:50 MUDI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 222 - 222
12:55 POLSKI OWCZAREK NIZINNY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 223 - 227
13:10 PULI ANDERSFARBIG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 228 - 229
13:20 PULI WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 230 - 231
13:30 SAARLOOSWOLFHOND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 232 - 235
13:45 SCHIPPERKE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 236 - 240
14:00 SLOVENSKY CUVAC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 241 - 241
14:05 TERVUEREN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 242 - 250
14:35 TSCHECHOSLOWAKISCHER WOLFHUND . . . . . . . . . 3 251 - 253

78



RINGLISTE SONNTAG

6 DOPPELREITER MARIA-LUISE, AUT HALLE 6
10:00 BERGER BLANC SUISSE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22 254 - 275
11:10 BARBET . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 276 - 285
11:40 CAO DE AGUA PORTUGUES (PORTUG. WASSER-
HUND) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

6 286 - 291

12:00 KOOIKERHONDJE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 292 - 298
12:25 LAGOTTO ROMAGNOLO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 299 - 311
13:05 PERRO DE AGUA ESPANOL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 312 - 318

65

7 EBERSTALLER INGE, AUT HALLE 6
10:00 DOBERMANN BRAUN-ROT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 319 - 321
10:10 DOBERMANN SCHWARZ-ROT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 322 - 330

12

8 MEINX ROLAND, AUT HALLE 6
11:00 ROTTWEILER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 331 - 343

13

9 STASTNY GABRIELE, AUT HALLE 6
12:00 HOVAWART . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18 344 - 361

18

10 CELAKOVSKY JAN, CZE HALLE 8
10:00 DEUTSCHE DOGGE BLAU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24 362 - 385
11:15 DEUTSCHE DOGGE GELB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 386 - 393
11:40 DEUTSCHE DOGGE GESTROMT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 394 - 400
12:05 DEUTSCHE DOGGE SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 401 - 416
12:55 DEUTSCHE DOGGE GEFLECKT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 417 - 423

62

11 D.I. KAINZ-GÖTZ ULRIKE, AUT HALLE 7
11:30 DEUTSCHER BOXER GELB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 424 - 435
12:10 DEUTSCHER BOXER GESTROMT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 436 - 445

22

12 WALKER THOMAS, AUT HALLE 8
10:00 LEONBERGER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 446 - 478

33

13 ZIMMERMANN FRANZ, AUT HALLE 9
10:00 ST.BERNHARDSHUND KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 479 - 488
10:30 ST.BERNHARDSHUND LANGHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 489 - 498

20

14 RIEGER REGINA, AUT HALLE 3
10:00 APPENZELLER SENNENHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 499 - 504
10:20 BERNER SENNENHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46 505 - 550
12:40 ENTLEBUCHER SENNENHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 551 - 555

57



RINGLISTE SONNTAG

15 MAG. PÖLLINGER-SORRÉ GERHARD, AUT HALLE 5
10:00 BULLMASTIFF . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 556 - 559
10:15 CANE CORSO ITALIANO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 560 - 566
10:40 DOG DE BORDEAUX (BORDEAUXDOGGE) . . . . . . . . 2 567 - 568
10:50 DOGO ARGENTINO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 569 - 570
11:00 DOGO CANARIO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 571 - 572
11:10 FILA BRASILEIRO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 573 - 573
11:15 BROHOLMER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 574 - 575
11:25 BULLDOG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 576 - 585
11:55 CIMARRON URUGUAYO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 586 - 587
12:05 KAUKASISCHER OVTCHARKA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 588 - 592
12:20 KRASKI OVCAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 593 - 593
12:25 LANDSEER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 594 - 597
12:40 NEUFUNDLÄNDER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 598 - 603
13:00 PYRENÄEN BERGHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 604 - 613
13:30 SARPLANINAC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 614 - 614
13:35 SCHWARZER TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 615 - 621
14:00 SHAR PEI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 622 - 623
14:10 TOSA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 624 - 625
14:20 ÖSTERREICHISCHER PINSCHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 626 - 631

76

16 EISNER USCHI, AUT HALLE 5
10:00 RIESENSCHNAUZER SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 632 - 638
10:25 SCHNAUZER PFEFFERSALZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 639 - 644
10:45 SCHNAUZER SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 645 - 648
11:00 ZWERGSCHNAUZER PFEFFER-SALZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 649 - 665
11:55 ZWERGSCHNAUZER SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 666 - 675
12:25 ZWERGSCHNAUZER SCHWARZ-SILBER . . . . . . . . . . 7 676 - 682
12:50 ZWERGSCHNAUZER WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 683 - 689
13:15 PINSCHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 690 - 698
13:45 ZWERGPINSCHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 699 - 717
14:45 AFFENPINSCHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 718 - 720

89

17 KREMSER BRIGITA, SLO HALLE 3
10:00 AUSTRALIAN SILKY TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 721 - 727
10:25 AUSTRALIAN TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 728 - 728
10:30 CAIRN TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 729 - 737
11:00 CESKY TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 738 - 738
11:05 DANDIE DINMONT TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 739 - 740
11:15 ENGLISH TOY TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 741 - 741
11:20 NORWICH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 742 - 747
11:40 SCOTTISH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 748 - 754
12:05 SEALYHAM TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 755 - 755
12:10 SKYE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 756 - 757

37



RINGLISTE SONNTAG

18 GROSELJ MELITTA, SLO HALLE 3
10:00 BEDLINGTON TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 758 - 763
10:20 BORDER TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 764 - 770
10:45 IRISH SOFT COATED WHEATEN TERRIER . . . . . . . . 4 771 - 774
11:00 IRISH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 775 - 779
11:15 KERRY BLUE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 780 - 785
11:35 LAKELAND TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 786 - 789
11:50 MANCHESTER TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 790 - 790

33

19 KOTLAS SARNJAI ZITA, SRB HALLE 4
10:00 FOX TERRIER DRAHTHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 791 - 801
10:35 FOX TERRIER GLATTHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 802 - 808
11:00 AIREDALE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 809 - 813
11:15 BULL TERRIER (STANDARD) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 814 - 819
11:35 MINIATUR BULL TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 820 - 823
11:50 JACK RUSSELL TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 824 - 831
12:15 PARSON RUSSELL TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 832 - 844

54

20 BERCHTOLD PETER FRIEDRICH, AUT HALLE 4
10:00 WEST HIGHLAND WHITE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 845 - 858
10:45 YORKSHIRE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 859 - 877
11:45 AMERICAN STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . 39 878 - 916

72

21 MAG. DR. SCHIMPF OTTO, AUT HALLE 4
10:00 STAFFORDSHIRE BULLTERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28 917 - 944
11:25 DEUTSCHER JAGDTERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 945 - 945
11:30 WELSH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 946 - 952
11:55 BRACCO ITALIANO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 953 - 954
12:05 BRAQUE D’AUVERGNE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 955 - 955
12:10 DEUTSCH KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 956 - 957
12:20 DEUTSCH LANGHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 958 - 958
12:25 DRENTSCHE PATRIJSHOND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 959 - 960
12:35 EPAGNEUL PICARD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 961 - 961
12:40 GROSSER MÜNSTERLÄNDER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 962 - 963
12:50 KLEINER MÜNSTERLÄNDER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 964 - 966
13:00 MAGYAR VIZSLA DRAHTHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 967 - 967
13:05 MAGYAR VIZSLA KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 968 - 979
13:45 SPINONE ITALIANO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 980 - 980
13:50 WEIMARANER KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 981 - 988
14:15 WEIMARANER LANGHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 989 - 989

73

22 SPALOVA HANA, CZE HALLE 3
10:00 RAUHHAAR DACHSHUND KANINCHEN . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 990 - 994
10:15 RAUHHAAR DACHSHUND ZWERG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 995 - 996
10:25 RAUHHAAR DACHSHUND NORMAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24 997 - 1020

31



RINGLISTE SONNTAG

23 HERCZEG BARBARA, AUT HALLE 3
10:00 KURZHAAR DACHSHUND ZWERG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1021 - 1022
10:10 KURZHAAR DACHSHUND NORMAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 1023 - 1041
11:10 LANGHAAR DACHSHUND KANINCHEN . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 1042 - 1045
11:25 LANGHAAR DACHSHUND ZWERG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 1046 - 1050
11:40 LANGHAAR DACHSHUND NORMAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 1051 - 1059

39

24 KIRSCHBICHLER HEIDI, AUT HALLE 4
10:00 EURASIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1060 - 1061
10:10 GROSSPUDEL SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 1062 - 1071
10:40 GROSSPUDEL WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 1072 - 1078
11:00 GROSSPUDEL BRAUN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1079 - 1079
11:05 GROSSPUDEL GRAU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1080 - 1080
11:10 GROSSPUDEL FALB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1081 - 1081
11:15 KLEINPUDEL SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 1082 - 1085
11:30 KLEINPUDEL BRAUN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1086 - 1086
11:35 KLEINPUDEL GRAU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1087 - 1087
11:40 KLEINPUDEL FALB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1088 - 1089
11:50 TOYPUDEL SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1090 - 1092
12:00 TOYPUDEL BRAUN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1093 - 1093
12:05 TOYPUDEL FALB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1094 - 1094
12:10 ZWERGPUDEL SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1095 - 1097
12:20 ZWERGPUDEL WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1098 - 1098
12:25 ZWERGPUDEL BRAUN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 1099 - 1103
12:40 ZWERGPUDEL GRAU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1104 - 1105
12:45 MEHRFARBEN KLEINPUDEL SCHWARZ WEISS . . 1 1106 - 1106
12:50 FINNISCHER LAPPHUND (SUOMEN LAPINKOIRA) 1 1107 - 1107
12:55 ISLANDHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1108 - 1108
13:00 JAPANISCHER SPITZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 1109 - 1115
13:25 LAPINPOROKOIRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1116 - 1118
13:35 VOLPINO ITALIANO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1119 - 1120
13:45 WOLFSPITZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 1121 - 1131

72

25 PETERMAYER MONIKA, AUT HALLE 3
10:00 AKITA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 1132 - 1142
10:35 ALASKAN MALAMUTE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 1143 - 1150
11:00 SAMOJEDE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 1151 - 1163
11:40 SIBERIAN HUSKY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 1164 - 1177

46



RINGLISTE SONNTAG

26 HARSANYI PETER, HUN HALLE 10
10:00 GROSSSPITZ BRAUN/SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1178 - 1178
10:05 GROSSSPITZ WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1179 - 1179
10:10 KLEINSPITZ BRAUN/SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 1180 - 1185
10:30 KLEINSPITZ NEUFARBEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 1186 - 1194
11:00 MITTELSPITZ BRAUN/SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1195 - 1197
11:10 ZWERGSPITZ (POMERANIAN) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 1198 - 1213
12:00 AMERICAN AKITA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 1214 - 1220
12:25 BASENJI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1221 - 1223
12:35 CANAAN DOG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1224 - 1224
12:40 CHOW-CHOW . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 1225 - 1230
13:00 HOKKAIDO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1231 - 1232
13:10 PERRO SIN PELO DEL PERU HAIRLESS (GRANDE) 2 1233 - 1234

13:20 PERRO SIN PELO DEL PERU HAIRLESS (MEDIO) . 1 1235 - 1235
13:25 PERRO SIN PELO DEL PERU HAIRLESS (PE-
QUENO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

2 1236 - 1237

13:35 PHARAOH HOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1238 - 1238
13:40 SHIBA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 1239 - 1249
14:15 SHIKOKU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1250 - 1250
14:20 XOLOITZCUINTLE GRANDE HAIRLESS . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1251 - 1252
14:30 XOLOITZCUINTLE MINIATURA HAIRLESS . . . . . . . . . 2 1253 - 1254
14:40 YAKUTSKAYA LAIKA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1255 - 1255

78

27 ING. DOHNAL ANGELA, AUT HALLE 1
10:00 BEAGLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36 1256 - 1291

36

28 DR. TRIPOLI SALVATORE, ITA HALLE 9
10:00 RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30 1292 - 1321
11:30 DALMATINER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 1322 - 1337
12:20 BASSET BLEU DE GASCOGNE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1338 - 1339
12:30 BASSET FAUVE DE BRETAGNE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1340 - 1340
12:35 BAYRISCHER GEBIRGSSCHWEISSHUND . . . . . . . . . 4 1341 - 1344
12:50 GONCZY POLSKI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1345 - 1346
13:00 BLACK AND TAN COONHOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1347 - 1348
13:10 BASSET HOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1349 - 1351
13:20 PETIT BASSET GRIFFON VENDEEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1352 - 1353
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29 KIPS MARTHA, LUX HALLE 9
10:00 ENGLISH POINTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 1354 - 1358
10:15 ENGLISH SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 1359 - 1369
10:50 GORDON SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 1370 - 1378
11:20 IRISH RED SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 1379 - 1394
12:10 IRISH RED AND WHITE SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 1395 - 1398
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RINGLISTE SONNTAG

30 SIMONS ALFONS, NLD HALLE 10
10:00 AMERICAN COCKER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 1399 - 1407
10:30 AMERICAN WATER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1408 - 1408
10:35 CLUMBER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1409 - 1409
10:40 ENGLISH COCKER SPANIEL EINFÄRBIG . . . . . . . . . . 7 1410 - 1416
11:05 ENGLISH COCKER SPANIEL MEHRFÄRBIG . . . . . . . 17 1417 - 1433
12:00 WELSH SPRINGER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1434 - 1436
12:10 ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 1437 - 1448

50

31 BERCHTOLD CLAUDIA, AUT HALLE 10
10:00 FLAT-COATED RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 1449 - 1475
11:25 CHESAPEAKE BAY RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1476 - 1478

30

32 HOLLINGS PATSY, GBR HALLE 10
10:00 LABRADOR RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41 1479 - 1519
12:05 CURLY-COATED RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1520 - 1521

43

33 ROSENBERG HANS, SWE HALLE 10
10:00 GOLDEN RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 1522 - 1564
12:10 NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING RETRIEVER . . . . . . . 12 1565 - 1576

55

34 URSCHITZ IRIS, AUT HALLE 8
10:00 CHIHUAHUA KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 1577 - 1586
10:30 CHIHUAHUA LANGHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18 1587 - 1604
11:25 BOSTON TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 1605 - 1621

45

35 GARHÖFER CAROLE, AUT HALLE 4
10:00 GRIFFON BELGE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1622 - 1624
10:10 GRIFFON BRUXELLOIS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 1625 - 1629
10:25 HAVANESER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 1630 - 1644
11:10 LÖWCHEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1645 - 1646
11:20 PETIT BRABANCON . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 1647 - 1652
11:40 KROMFOHRLÄNDER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 1653 - 1656
11:55 MOPS (CARLIN) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 1657 - 1665
12:25 PRAZSKY KRYSARIK (PRAGER RATTLER) . . . . . . . . 5 1666 - 1670
12:40 RUSSKIY TOY KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 1671 - 1674
12:55 RUSSKIY TOY LANGHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 1675 - 1680
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36 MACHETANZ PETER, DEU HALLE 5
10:00 CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28 1681 - 1708
11:25 PAPILLON . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 1709 - 1721
12:05 PHALENE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1722 - 1722
12:10 PEKINGESE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1723 - 1725
12:20 SHIH TZU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 1726 - 1739
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RINGLISTE SONNTAG

37 PEHAR TINO, HRV HALLE 5
10:00 MALTESER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 1740 - 1748
10:30 BICHON FRISE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1749 - 1750
10:40 BOLOGNESER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1751 - 1751
10:45 COTON DE TULEAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 1752 - 1756
11:00 CHINESE CRESTED DOG POWDERPUFF . . . . . . . . . 10 1757 - 1766
11:30 CHINESE CRESTED DOG HAIRLESS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26 1767 - 1791

53

38 KOROZS ANDRAS, HUN HALLE 5
10:00 DO-KHYI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 1792 - 1795
10:15 LHASA APSO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 1796 - 1801
10:35 TIBETAN SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 1802 - 1805
10:50 TIBETAN TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 1806 - 1828
12:00 FRANZÖSISCHE BULLDOGGE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 1829 - 1857

66

39 SCHEERENS BART, BEL HALLE 11
10:00 BARSOI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 1858 - 1869
10:40 GALGO ESPANOL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1870 - 1870
10:45 GREYHOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 1871 - 1879
11:15 ITALIENISCHES WINDSPIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 1880 - 1896
12:10 MAGYAR AGAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1897 - 1897
12:15 SLOUGHI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1898 - 1898

41

40 VANSTEELANT-BENOIT AUDRIE, BEL HALLE 11
10:00 SALUKI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30 1899 - 1928
11:30 IRISH WOLFHOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 1929 - 1944
12:20 DEERHOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 1945 - 1948

50

41 THOMPSON FELICITY, IRL HALLE 11
10:00 AFGHANISCHER WINDHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22 1949 - 1970
11:10 WHIPPET . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46 1971 - 2015
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